NATIONAL EAGLE SCOUT ASSOCIATION



MICHIGAN CROSSROADS COUNCIL

Dr. Timothy Johnson NESA President

Laurie Champion Council President

Mike Jedinak Great Lakes Division Chairman

Denver Laabs Staff Adviser Fellow Eagle Scout,

Congratulations on completing your final step and becoming an Eagle Scout! Take a moment and enjoy this amazing achievement, plan your Eagle Court of Honor, and celebrate.

I remember completing my Eagle Board of Review and holding my Eagle Court of Honor a few months later. It really didn't set in that I'd achieved the highest rank in Scouting until my Scoutmaster pinned my Eagle Badge on my uniform.

I invite you to join the National Eagle Scouts Association which helps Eagle Scouts stay in touch with Scouting and hear positive stories about how Scouting transforms the lives of youth through developing their leadership skills, character, citizenship, and physical fitness. NESA is also an outlet for alumni to network and collaborate with one another, which may include establishing business connections and participating in service to the BSA or other organizations.

MICHIGAN CROSSROADS COUNCIL It is your turn to give back to the scouting program and support future Eagle Scouts by helping them along their Trail to Eagle.

We look forward to meeting you at our next council recognition dinner, where we will honor your Eagle Class.

We hope you will consider joining the National Eagle Scout Association of Michigan Crossroads Council by filling out our short survey and connecting with us via social media at: https://michiganscouting.org/eaglealumni/.

Yours in Scouting,

olf flum us

NESA President, Michigan Crossroads Council



"No one can pass through life, any more than he can pass through a bit of country, without leaving tracks behind, and those tracks may often be helpful to those coming after him in finding their way." **Robert Baden-Powell**